          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 06 Issue: 12 | Dec 2019                  www.irjet.net                                                                     p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2019, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 7.34       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 1586
GRID CONNECTED SOLID OXIDE FUEL CELL AND SOLAR PHOTOVOLTIC
HYBRID POWER GENERATING SYSTEM
Hemanta Kumar Pradhan1, Pritish Kumar Mohanty2
1Student, Department of Electrical Engineering, I.G.I.T, Sarang, Odisha (India)
2Student, Department of Electrical Engineering, I.G.I.T, Sarang Odisha (India)

profile.
REFERENCES
[1] M. Gradella, J. R. Gazoli and E. R. Filho, “Comprehensive
approach to modelling and simulation of photovoltaic
arrays”, TRANSACTION OF POWER ELECTRONICS, VOL 24,
NO.5  2009 IEEE.
[2] S. Li and H. Zheng, “Comparative study of maximum
power point tracking control statergies for solar PV system”,
DOI:101109/TDC.2012.6281560 2012 IEEE.
          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 06 Issue: 12 | Dec 2019                  www.irjet.net                                                                     p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2019, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 7.34       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 1592
[3]Md.A. Ishlam, A. Merabet,R.  Beguenare, H. Ibrahim,
“Modelling solar PV cell and simulated performance analysis
of a 250W PV module”,
DOI:10.1109/EPEC.2013.6802959 2013 IEEE.
[4] B.K. Dey, I. Khan, N. Mondal, A. Bhattacharjee
“Mathematical modelling and characteristic analysis of  Solar
PV cell”, DOI:10.1109/IEMCON.2016.7746318 2016 IEEE.
[5] H. Patel, M. Gupta, “Mathematical modelling and
performance analysis of MPPT based solar PV
system”,DOI:10.1109/ICEPES.2016.7915923 2016 IEEE.
[6] V. Verda, M.C Quaglia,“Solid oxide fuel cell sub systems
for distributed power generation and cogeneration”
,International Association for Hydrogen Energy,
DOI: 10.1016/j.ijhydene.2008.01.046 2008 .
[7] K.C. Bhuyan , K. Mahapatra, “An Intelligent Control of
Solid oxide Fuel cell voltage”
,DOI:10.1109/ICPES.2011.6156613 2011 IEEE.
 [8] V.Tejwani and B.Suthar, “Power management in fuel cell
based hybrid system”, International Journal of Hydrogen
Energy, DOI: 10.1016/j.ijhydene.2017.04.266 May 2017.
[9] E.R. Ribeiro , I. Barbi, “Harmonic Voltage Reduction Using
a Series Active Filter Under Different Load Conditions”,
DOI: 10.1109/TPEL.2006.880265 2006 IEEE.
[10] Ab. Hamadi, S. Rahmani, K.AL-Haddad, “A Novel Hybrid
Series Active Filter for Power Quality
Compensation”,DOI: 10.1109/PESC.2007.4342146 2007
IEEE.
[11] A. Javedi, K.AL-Haddad, “Unfunctionality of the
instantaneous p-q theory for the control of Series Active
Filter”, Electrical Power and Energy
Conference 2011
IEEE.
[12] M. Hr. Antchev , M. P. Petkova , H. M. Antchev ,
V.T.Gourgoulitsov , S. S. Valtchev, “Study of a single-phase
series active power filter with hysteresis control”,
DOI: 10.1109/EPQU.2011.6128921 2012 IEEE.
[13] R. K. Patjoshi , K. K. Mohapatra, “Performance Analysis
of Series Active Power Filter using PLL based control
algorithm under distorted supply condition”, DOI
10.1109/SCES.2013.6547523 2013 IEEE.
[14] M. Shabbiral.  , Prof. J. V. Patel, R. Darshan , “Simulation
of Series Active Power Filter for voltage Harmonics
Compensation”,  .
[15] P. Shintre , Dr D.R. Patil, “A Series Active Filter for

by Series Active Power Filter”, International Research
Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET), Volume: 05
Issue: 10 - Oct 2018.
[18] J. Svensson, R. Ottersten, “Shunt Active Filtering of
vector current -controlled VSC at a moderate switching
frequency”,DOI: 10.1109/28.793369 1999 IEEE.
[19] H. Benalla, H. Djeghloud, “Shunt Active Filter by Fuzzy
Logic”, J. King Saud Univ., Vol. 18, Eng. Sci. (2), pp. 231-247,
Riyadh (1426H./2005) 2006.
[20] A. GLIGOR, “Design and simulation of a Shunt Active
Filter in application for current harmonics level”, Acta
Universitatis Sapientiae Electrical and Mechanical
Engineering, 1 (2009) 53-63 2010.
 [21] M. Keslar and E. Ozdemir, “A novel control method for
UPQC under nonideal mains voltage and unbalanced load
conditions”,DOI: 10.1109/APEC.2010.5433643 2010 IEEE
 [22] F. Hamoudi , M. Adli, A. Chaghi and H.  Amimeur, “A
sliding mode control for four wire shunt active filter”,
Journal of Electrical Engineering 62(5):267-273  September
2011.